

**YOGI LIMITED** Created. Crafted. Perfected. (Formerly Known as Parsharti Investment Ltd.)

B/404, The Capital, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Behind ICICI Bank, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: 022-49428888 | E-mail: info@yogiltd.com | CIN : L70100MH1992PLC069958

To BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code - 511702

# Subject: Certificate Under Regulation 7(3) Of The Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We enclose herewith the Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

#### FOR YOGI LIMITED

(Formerly known as Parsharti investment Limited)

(Ghanshyambhai Nanjibhai Patel) Managing Director DIN No: 06647250 Date: 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 Place: Mumbai Encl: as above



**YOGI LIMITED** Created. Crafted. Perfected. (Formerly Known as Parsharti Investment Ltd.)

B/404, The Capital, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Behind ICICI Bank, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: 022-49428888 | E-mail: info@yogiltd.com | CIN : L70100MH1992PLC069958

**BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 **Scrip Code - 511702** 

## Subject: Certificate Under Regulation 7(3) Of The Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

То

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby certify that for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Yogi Limited *(Formerly Known as Parsharti Investment Limited*) were maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Yogi Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

### FOR YOGI LIMITED

### FOR Link Intime India Private Limited

(Formerly known as Parsharti Investment Limited)

Ghanshyam Nanjibhai Patel Managing Director Date: 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 Place: Mumbai

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Authorised Signatory